
2022
23

WINDERMEREPREP.COM
T: 407-905-7737 F: 407-905-7710
CEEB/ACT Code: 101871

HEAD OF SCHOOL
Dr. Mitchell Salerno

HIGH SCHOOL DIRECTOR
Mr. Steve Murphy

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGE PLANNING
Mrs. Nancy Gerena 
nancy.gerena@windermereprep.com

COUNSELORS
Mrs. Pam Catron • pam.catron@windermereprep.com
Ms. Tiffany Elliott • tiffany.elliott@windermereprep.com
Ms. Jenna Rogers • jenna.rogers@windermereprep.com

ACCREDITATIONS
Southern Association of Colleges & Schools
Southern Association of Independent Schools
Florida Council of Independent Schools
International Baccalaureate World School

AFFILIATIONS
The Juilliard School
Massachusetts institute of technology (MIT)
The United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF)
The Startup Studio

MEMBERSHIPS
National Association for College Admission Counseling
The College Board
Educational Records Bureau
American School Counselor's Association
Florida High School Athletic Association
The Florida Association of IB World Schools 

48-ACRE CAMPUS
IN SOUTHWEST
ORLANDO

WINDERMERE PREPARATORY 

FOUNDED IN

2000
1,600 STUDENTS
IN PRE-K3 THROUGH

GRADE 12

WINDERMEREPREP.COM • 407-905-7737 • INFO@WINDERMEREPREP.COM

HIGH SCHOOL PROFILE

Windermere Preparatory School (WPS) is an independent,
coeducational, non-sectarian college preparatory school.
Windermere Prep draws students from all religious ethic,
and international backgrounds, and enjoys a diverse
community with the common goal of academic excellence. 

Windermere Preparatory School's academic courses are
complemented by enrichment offerings in theater arts,
music, visual arts, entrepreneurial studies computer
sciences, and other extracurricular courses. As an
International Baccalaureate World School and one of Nord
Anglia Education's family of 79 schools, WPS provides
students with a global perspective both inside and outside of
the classroom.

SCHOOL OVERVIEW

High School Total Enrollment: 644
Senior Class of 2022: 176

HIGH SCHOOL ENROLLMENT 

Opportunities of Dual Enrollment with the University of
Florida.

DUAL ENROLLMENT

Windermere Preparatory School does not rank students
because it believe that class rank is an unreliable indicator of
performance for students close in ability. 

CLASS RANK

Windermere Preparatory School reports to college all major
and repeated disciplinary violations. 

REPORTING POLICY

ACADEMIC YEAR
The academic year consists of two 18-week semesters.
Students GPA is calculated by semester.

6 1 8 9  W I N T E R  G A R D E N - V I N E L A N D  R D .  •  W I N D E R M E R E ,  F L  3 4 7 8 6  •  U N I T E D  S T A T E S



Number of students taking exams: 120 
Total IB exams: 905 
Number of diploma candidates: 40 
IB Diploma Programme Student Pass Rate: 98% 
Average Score of diploma candidates: 32.5

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE (IB)

Students must complete a minimum of 26 credits along with
100 hours of community service.

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

English

Mathematics

Sciences

Social Sciences

World Languages

Performing/Fine Arts

Physical Education

Electives

4

4

4

4

3

1

1

5

Letter Range CP H/IBSL AP/IBHL
A+
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
D- 

GRADING SCALES

97-100
93-96
90-92
87-89
83-86
80-82
77-79
73-76
70-72
67-69
63-66
60-62

4.0
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7
1.3
1.0
0.7

4.5
4.5
4.2
3.8
3.5
3.2
2.8
2.5
2.2
1.3
1.0
0.7

5.0
5.0
4.7
4.3
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
1.3
1.0
0.7

NATIONAL MERIT

Hispanic 
Scholars

FinalistsNational 
Corporate 

Scholars

Commended
3 225

STANDARDIZED TEST SCORES
HIGH MEAN

SA
T

AC
T

EBRW
Math
Total

English
Math
Composite

COLLEGE MATRICULATIONS  (2018-2022)
American University, Washington DC
Amherst College
Auburn University
Arizona State University
Babson College
Barnard College
Baylor University
Brandeis University
Belmont University
Bentley University
Berklee College of Music
BI Norwegian Business School
Boston College
Boston University
Brigham Young University
Brown University
Bryn Mawr College
Bucknell University
California State University, Northridge
Carnegie Mellon University
Case Western Reserve University
City College, England
Champan University
Clemson University
Coastal Carolina University 
Colgate University
College of William and Mary
Colorado State University
Columbia University
Connecticut College
Cornell University
Dartmouth College
Davidson College
Denison University

Duke University
Duquesne University
Elon University
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
Emory University
Endicott College
Fashion Institute of Technology
Florida Atlantic University
Florida Gulf Coast University
Florida International University
Florida Institute of Technology
Florida State University
Fordham University
Full Sail University
George Washington University
Georgetown University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia Southern University
Gonzaga University
Harvard College
High Point University
Howard University
Indiana University, Bloomington
Johns Hopkins University
Kansas State University
King’s College, London
Lafayette College
Lehigh University
Louisiana State University
Loyola Marymount University
Lycoming University
Lynn University
Marquette University
Massachusetts College of Pharmacy & Health
Michigan State University 
Morehouse College
Mount Holyoke College
New College of Florida 
New York University 

North Carolina State University
Northeastern University
Northwestern University 
Nova Southeastern University
Oberlin College
Parsons - The New School for Design 
Pennsylvania State University 
Pepperdine University
Pratt Institute for Art and Design 
Princeton University
Purdue University
Queen’s University, Ontario, Canada
Queensland University of Techology, Australia
Regents University, England
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Rhodes College
Rice University
Rider University 
Ringling College of Art and Design
Rollins College
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
Rutgers University
Saint Louis University 
Sarah Lawrence College
Savannah College of Art and Design
School of the Art Institute of Chicago 
Seminole State College
Skidmore College
Southern Methodist University
Spelman College
Stanford University
Steven’s Institute of Technology
Stony Brook University
Syracuse University
TBS Business School, Barcelona Spain
Texas A & M University 
The Citadel
The Ohio State University
Tufts University

United States Air Force Academy
United States Military Academy at West Point
Universita Bocconi, Italy
Universiteit Maastricht, Netherlands
University of Alabama
University of Alaska
University of Bristol, England
University of British Columbia
University of California, Berkeley
University of California, Davis
University of California, Irvine
University of California, Los Angeles
University of California, Riverside
University of California, San Diego
University of California, Santa Barbara 
University of Central Florida
University of Chicago
University of Colorado, Boulder
University College, Dublin, Ireland 
University of College, London, England 
University of Connecticut
University of Delaware
University of Denver
University of Edinburgh, Scotland 
University of East Anglia, England 
University of Exeter, England 
University of Florida
University of Geneva, Switzerland 
University of Georgia
University of Glasgow
University of Hawaii, Manoa
University of Illinois,Urbana-Champaign 
University of Iowa
University of Manchester, England
University of Maryland, College Park 
University of Massachusetts, Amherst 
Boston University of Melbourne, Australia
University of Miami
University of Michigan

University of Mississippi
University of Nebraska
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
University of North Carolina, Charlotte
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill 
University of North Florida
University of Nottingham, England
University of Notre Dame
University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh
University of Richmond
University of Saint Andrews, Scotland 
University of San Diego
University of Southern California
University of South Carolina
University of South Florida
University of Sydney, Australia
University of Tennessee
University of Texas, Austin
University of Toronto, Canada
University of Utah
University of Vermont
University of Virgina
University of Washington
University of West Florida 
University of Wisconsin-OshKosh
Valencia College
Vanderbilt University
Vassar College
Villanova University
Virginia Polytechnic Institute
Wake Forest University
Washington and Lee University
Washington University at St. Louis
Wellesley College
Wheaton College
Williams College
Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Yale University

HIGHEST GPA AVERAGE GPA
4.681 3.827

780
800

1580

36
35
34

612
628

1240

31
31
31

    Beginning the Class of 2024 all IB classes are on a 5.0
scale. All students grades are on a summative basis based
on examinations and papers.

National 
African 

American 
Scholar  

1

*

*


