WINDERMERE PREPARATORY 12022 HIGH SCHOOL PROFILE 2023

6189 WINTER GARDEN-VINELAND RD. • WINDERMERE, FL 34786 • UNITED STATES



FOUNDED IN 2000

1,600 STUDENTS IN PRE-K3 THROUGH GRADE 12

WINDERMEREPREP.COM

T: 407-905-7737 F: 407-905-7710 CEEB/ACT Code: 101871

HEAD OF SCHOOL

Dr. Mitchell Salerno

HIGH SCHOOL DIRECTOR

Mr. Steve Murphy

DIRECTOR OF COLLEGE PLANNING

Mrs. Nancy Gerena nancy.gerena@windermereprep.com

COUNSELORS

Mrs. Pam Catron • pam.catron@windermereprep.com Ms. Tiffany Elliott • tiffany.elliott@windermereprep.com Ms. Jenna Rogers • jenna.rogers@windermereprep.com

ACCREDITATIONS

Southern Association of Colleges & Schools Southern Association of Independent Schools Florida Council of Independent Schools International Baccalaureate World School

AFFILIATIONS

The Juilliard School Massachusetts institute of technology (MIT) The United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF) The Startup Studio

MEMBERSHIPS

National Association for College Admission Counseling The College Board ® Educational Records Bureau American School Counselor's Association Florida High School Athletic Association The Florida Association of IB World Schools

SCHOOL OVERVIEW

Windermere Preparatory School (WPS) is an independent, coeducational, non-sectarian college preparatory school. Windermere Prep draws students from all religious ethic, and international backgrounds, and enjoys a diverse community with the common goal of academic excellence.

Windermere Preparatory School's academic courses are complemented by enrichment offerings in theater arts, music, visual arts, entrepreneurial studies computer sciences, and other extracurricular courses. As an International Baccalaureate World School and one of Nord Anglia Education's family of 79 schools, WPS provides students with a global perspective both inside and outside of the classroom.

HIGH SCHOOL ENROLLMENT

High School Total Enrollment: 644 Senior Class of 2022: 176

DUAL ENROLLMENT

Opportunities of Dual Enrollment with the University of Florida.

CLASS RANK

Windermere Preparatory School does not rank students because it believe that class rank is an unreliable indicator of performance for students close in ability.

REPORTING POLICY

Windermere Preparatory School reports to college all major and repeated disciplinary violations.

ACADEMIC YEAR

The academic year consists of two 18-week semesters. Students GPA is calculated by semester.

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Students must complete a minimum of 26 credits along with 100 hours of community service.

English	4	
Mathematics	4	
Sciences	4	
Social Sciences	4	
World Languages	3	
Performing/Fine Arts	1	
Physical Education	1	
Electives	5	

GRADING SCALES

Range	СР	H/IBSL	*AP/IBHL
97-100	4.0	4.5	5.0
93-96	4.0	4.5	5.0
90-92	3.7	4.2	4.7
87-89	3.3	3.8	4.3
83-86	3.0	3.5	4.0
80-82	2.7	3.2	3.7
77-79	2.3	2.8	3.3
73-76	2.0	2.5	3.0
70-72	1.7	2.2	2.7
67-69	1.3	1.3	1.3
63-66	1.0	1.0	1.0
60-62	0.7	0.7	0.7
	97-100 93-96 90-92 87-89 83-86 80-82 77-79 73-76 70-72 67-69 63-66	97-100 4.0 93-96 4.0 90-92 3.7 87-89 3.3 83-86 3.0 80-82 2.7 77-79 2.3 73-76 2.0 70-72 1.7 67-69 1.3 63-66 1.0	97-100 4.0 4.5 93-96 4.0 4.5 90-92 3.7 4.2 87-89 3.3 3.8 83-86 3.0 3.5 80-82 2.7 3.2 77-79 2.3 2.8 73-76 2.0 2.5 70-72 1.7 2.2 67-69 1.3 1.3 63-66 1.0 1.0

NATIONAL MERIT

Commended

Hispanic Scholars

National Corporate

Scholars

National African American Scholar

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE (IB)

Number of students taking exams: 120

Total IB exams: 905

Number of diploma candidates: 40

IB Diploma Programme Student Pass Rate: 98% Average Score of diploma candidates: 32.5

> **HIGHEST GPA AVERAGE GPA** 4.681 3.827

* Beginning the Class of 2024 all IB classes are on a 5.0 scale. All students grades are on a summative basis based on examinations and papers.

STANDARDIZED TEST SCORES

SAT	EBRW Math Total	HIGH 780 800 1580	MEAN 612 628 1240
ACT	English Math Composite	36 35 34	31 31 31

COLLEGE MATRICULATIONS (2018-2022)

American University, Washington DC Amherst College Auburn University Arizona State University Babson College **Barnard College**

Baylor University Brandeis University Belmont University

Bentley University Berklee College of Music

BI Norwegian Business School **Boston College**

Boston University Brigham Young University Brown University Brvn Mawr College **Bucknell University**

California State University, Northridge Carnegie Mellon University

Case Western Reserve University City College, England

Champan University Clemson University **Coastal Carolina University Colgate University** College of William and Mary

Colorado State University **Columbia University**

Connecticut College Cornell University **Dartmouth College** Davidson College **Denison University**

Fashion Institute of Technology Florida Atlantic University Florida Gulf Coast University Florida International University Florida Institute of Technology Florida State University Fordham University Full Sail University George Washington University Georgetown University Georgia Institute of Technology Georgia Southern University Gonzaga University Harvard College High Point University Howard University Indiana University, Bloomington

Johns Hopkins University Kansas State University King's College, London Lafayette College Lehigh University

Louisiana State University Loyola Marymount University **Lycoming University** Lvnn University Marquette University Massachusetts College of Pharmacy & Health **Michigan State University** Morehouse College Mount Holyoke College New College of Florida **New York University**

Duke University

Elon University

Emory University Endicott College

Duquesne University

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University

North Carolina State University Northeastern University Northwestern University Nova Southeastern University Oberlin College Parsons - The New School for Design Pennsylvania State University Pepperdine University
Pratt Institute for Art and Design Princeton University Purdue University Queen's University, Ontario, Canada Queensland University of Techology, Australia Regents University, England Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Rhodes College Rice University Rider University Ringling College of Art and Design **Rollins College** Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology **Rutgers University** Saint Louis University Sarah Lawrence College Savannah College of Art and Design School of the Art Institute of Chicago Seminole State College Skidmore College
Southern Methodist University Spelman College Stanford University Steven's Institute of Technology Stony Brook University

Syracuse University

The Citadel

Tufts University

Texas A & M University

The Ohio State University

TBS Business School, Barcelona Spain

United States Air Force Academy United States Military Academy at West Point Universita Bocconi, Italy Universiteit Maastricht, Netherlands **University of Alabama** University of Alaska University of Bristol, England University of British Columbia
University of California, Berkeley University of California, Davis University of California, Irvine
University of California, Los Angeles University of California, Riversid University of California, San Diego University of California, Santa Barbara **University of Central Florida** University of Chicago
University of Colorado, Boulder University College, Dublin, Ireland University of College, London, England University of Connecticut University of Delaware University of Denver University of Edinburgh, Scotland University of East Anglia, England University of Exeter, England University of Florida University of Geneva, Switzerland University of Georgia University of Glasgow University of Hawaii, Manoa University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign University of Iowa University of Manchester, England

Boston University of Melbourne, Australia

University of Miami

University of Michigan

University of Mississippi University of Nebraska University of Nevada, Las Vegas University of North Carolina, Charlotte University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill University of North Florida University of Maryland, College Park University of Massachusetts, Amherst

University of Nottingham, England University of Notre Dame University of Pennsylvania University of Pittsburgh University of Richmond University of Saint Andrews, Scotland University of San Diego University of Southern California University of South Carolina University of South Florida University of Sydney, Australia University of Tennessee University of Texas, Austin University of Toronto, Canada University of Utah **University of Vermont** University of Virgina University of Washington University of West Florida University of Wisconsin-OshKosh Valencia College Vanderbilt University Vassar College Villanova University Virginia Polytechnic Institute Wake Forest University

Washington and Lee University Washington University at St. Louis Wellesley College Wheaton College Williams College Worcester Polytechnic Institute Yale University